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No. Course/s 

This is to certify that, the following Diploma Coursels run by the Institute are affiliated for the first time/have given continuation of affiliation to Maharashtra State Board of Technical Education.This certificate is issued as per MSBTE Act, 1997, clause no. 27/28. The first time affiliation/continuation of affiliation granted to the following course/s of the said institute is valid 
for the Academic year 2023-2024 only. 

Institute Name: GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, Osmanatbad 

Institute Code: 0118 Region:Aurangabad 

AICTE Courses (Affiliated) 
1Automobile Engineering 
2Civil Engineering 

Computer Engineering 

flabarashtra State Board of Technital Education 
(AUTONOMOUS) 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (East), Mumbai -400 051. (USo 9001 : 2015) (150/1EC 27001 : 2013) 

5|Electrical Engineering 
4 Dress Designing & Garment Manufacturing 

6|Electronics & Teie-Communication Engineeringi 
7Mechanicat Engineering 

Seal 

Aftiliation Certif cate 

Course Code 

AE 

CE 

CO 
DD 

EE 

EJ 

ME 

# - Indicates punitive action against institute by AlCTE/PCI as applicable. 

Verified &1 

Status/Pattern 

Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 
Semester Full Time 

RBTE-Arangabad 
MSBTE No. MSBTE/D-54/AC2023-24/1 (SignaluraB Office Seal) 

Note :- This Certificate is issued as per approval ietter from AICTE / PCI i COA/State Government. 

Dist - Osmanabad 

Date: 17-Jun-2023 

Website:www.msbte.org.in 

Intake 

30 

60 

60 

40 

60 

60 

60 

Institute 1D:51025 

Duration (Yrs) 

3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

English 

Medium of 

Teaching and Learning 

English 
English 
English 
English 
English 

ECANCA EDYCATEO 

English 

(Dr. Mahendra R Chitlange) 
(Secretary, MSBTE) 

9.ASAO* 
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